Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
 l 180 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp = 8/20
l Bidirectional Configuration
l Protects One Power or I/O Port
l ESD Protection > 40 kilovolts
l Low Clamping Voltages
l Ultra Low Capacitance: 0.8 pF Typical
Applications
 l Ethernet - 10/100/1000 Base T
l Cellular Phones
l Handheld - Wireless Systems
l Personal Digital Assistant (PDA)
l USB Interface
Part Number Code
Absolute Maximum Rating
 Rating
Peak Pulse Power (tp =8/20μs)
ESD Voltage (Contact)
ESD Voltage (Air)
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
 Electrical Characteristics (@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Minimum
Breakdown
VRWM V
V
RLSD32A051LCS 5.0
Package
D  SLR
LOGO
SOD-323
TVS/ESD Arrays
for current information. Revised: 2021-11-29
 0 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp = 8/20μs)
Electrical symbol
Rating Symbol
PPP
VESD
VESD
TJ
TSTG
(@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Voltage
@8/20μS
VC
@8/20μS
VBR @1mA VC@1A (max.) @IPP
V V V A
6.0 8.0 15 12
2
1
5  0  1
A23
Straight foot
overhanging
Protects
1 Lines
323
VRWM:5.0V
             RLSD32A051LCS
Page:1
Value Units
180 Watts
±8 kV
±15 kV
-55 to 150 °C
-55 to 150 °C
Reverse
Leakage